9-24-2002 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office kp. 5/31/2002) OMB No. 0651-0027 (e 102231877 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ 🖈 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Peter Jakubowski Name: AMANO CINCINNATI, INC. 9.20.02 Frank Benna Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \square No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 140 Harrison Avenue Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_____ City: Roseland State: NJ Zip: 07068 Execution Date: June 10, 2002 and May 10, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/171,721 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\) Name: Bruce B. Brunda Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 75 Enterprise-Suite 250 19-4330 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Apposit account) City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce B. Brunda Name of Person Signing

09/24/2002 LMUELLER 00000082 10171721

01 FC:581

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 013307 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	AMANO-002A
Whereas, I/We, <u>Frank Benna</u> , of <u>Bridgewater, New Jersey</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>CODED RIBBON CARTRIDGE</u> , <u>DECODER, AND RIBBON INK CAPACITY INDICATOR WITH LCD DISPLAY</u>	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on and	
Whereas, Amano Cincinnati, Inc. of Roseland, New Jersey herein referred to	
"assignee" whose mailing address is <u>140 Harrison Avenue, Roseland, New Jersey, 07068-1239</u> is	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
	2002,
at AMANO CINCINNATI, ROSEIAND, NJ 07068 (Signature) Frank Benna State of New Juney) SS: 688-36-6964 County of Canel	
Before me personally appeared said Frank Benna	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of	Patricia M. Pearson Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Nov. 9, 2004
Seal Yaticia h	Heave
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.	

forms are submitted. Send to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

☐ Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) AMANO-002A

•	
Whereas, I/We, Peter Jakubowski of Huntington Beach, CA , hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CODED RIBBON	
CARTRIDGE, DECODER & RIBBON INK CAPACITY INDICATOR W/LCD DISPLAY	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and	
Whereas, AMANO CINCINATTI, ING. Roseland, New Jersey herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 140 Harrison Avenue, Roseland, N.J. is 07068	
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	
Executed this 10 TH day of Vuice , 20 02	
at	
Peter Jakaboush	
State of	
County of)	
Before me personally appeared said	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
day of, 20	
Seal (Notary Public)	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple	
forms if more than one signature is required, See below*. * □ Total offorms are submitted.	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT RECORDED: 09/23/2002 REEL: 013307 FRAME: 0326